
round rock express at Sacramento river cats
Sunday, July 18, 2021 | 3:05 p.m. | Game 63 | Road Game 28 | Sutter Health Park | Sacramento, CA

UMPIRES
POS	 Umpire
HP	 Malachi Moore (CC)
1B	 Reid Gibbs
2B	 Aaron Higgins
3B	 Junior Valentine

TOMORROW’S SCHEDULED STARTERS
TM	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
RR	 Hyeon-Jong Yang	 L	 0-1	 5.48	 17
SAC	TBA

SACRAMENTO RIVER CATS (27-35)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
49	 Braden Bishop	 CF	 .366	 5	 20 
2	 Jason Krizan (L)	 3B	 .329	 6	 42
22	 Jason Vosler (L)	 1B	 .283	 7	 25
9	 Joey Bart	 C	 .333	 8	 33
10	 Joe McCarthy (L)	 LF	 .300	 12	 41
7	 Mitchell Tolman (L)	 SS	 .271	 9	 32
48	 Bryce Johnson (S)	 DH	 .269	 5	 27
14	 Peter Maris (L)	 2B	 .314	 6	 16
5	 Drew Robinson (L)	 RF	 .128	 3	 8

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
31	 Akeel Morris	 R	 1-0	 9.00	 6

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
12	 Tommy La Stella (L)	 INF	 .000	 0	 0
13	 Fabian Peña	 C	 .179	 2	 7
16	 Ronnie Freeman	 C	 .222	 1	 4
26	 Mauricio Dubón	 OF	 .410	 0	 8
29	 Arismendy Alcántara (S)	OF	 .321	 13	 35
46	 Will Toffey (L)	 INF	 .238	 0	 2

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
17	 Sam Selman	 L	 1-0	 5.09	 20 
18	 Ty Weber	 R
21	 Trevor Gott	 R	 1-3	 5.64	 24
23	 Sam Wolff	 R	 0-0	 0.00	 12
28	 Camilo Doval	 R	 1-0	 5.68	 24
32	 Norwith Gudiño	 R	 1-0	 9.64	 7
33	 Matt Frisbee	 R	 1-5	 8.31	 29
38	 Tyler Beede	 R	 0-3	 6.56	 40
39	 Trevor Hildenberger	 R	 2-1	 3.60	 16
40	 Kervin Castro	 R	 3-1	 4.00	 37
43	 Gerson Garabito	 R	 0-3	 5.96	 28
51	 Conner Menez	 L	 1-1	 5.71	 20
52	 Aaron Sanchez	 R	 0-1	 6.00	 7 
55	 Luis Gonzalez	 L	 0-1	 7.41	 23
56	 Silvino Bracho	 R	 0-1	 5.40	 31
57	 Yunior Marte	 R	 0-2	 4.91	 29
60	 Tyler Cyr	 R	 2-0	 6.84	 33

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
45	 Dave Brundage	 Manager
50 	 Garvin Alston	 Pitching Coach
37	 Damon Minor	 Hitting Coach
8	 Jolbert Cabrera	 Fundamentals Coach
	 David Getsoff	 Athletic Trainer
	 Dan Turner	 Athletic Trainer
	 Dwayne Peterson	 Strength Coach

ROUND ROCK EXPRESS (30-33)
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
0	 Delino DeShields	 2B	 .272	 4	 17
6	 Yonny Hernandez (S)	 3B	 .245	 0	 9
3	 Leody Taveras (S)	 CF	 .225	 11	 34
10	 Elier Hernandez 	 LF	 .227	 4	 21
80	 Curtis Terry	 1B	 .287	 16	 49 
2	 Ryan Dorow	 SS	 .215	 2	 6
12	 Charles Leblanc	 DH	 .229	 4	 21 
5	 Jack Kruger	 C	 .118	 0	 1 
11	 Carl Chester	 RF	 .217	 4	 22

STARTING PITCHER
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K
51	 Drew Anderson	 R	 3-5	 3.95	 74

BENCH
#	 Player	 POS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI
25	 Blake Grant-Parks	 C	 .000	 0	 0
40	 Trace Loehr (L)	 INF	 .185	 0	 2 
55	 Yohel Pozo	 C	 .321	 13	 41
60	 Jose Felix	 C	 --	 --	 --

BULLPEN
#	 Player	 R/L	 W-L	 ERA	 K 
14 	 Luis Ortiz	 R	 1-1	 3.45	 30
16	 Ryder Ryan	 R	 1-4	 6.17	 30
18	 Jharel Cotton	 R	 4-0	 3.16	 51 
19	 Jason Bahr	 R	 1-1	 12.68	 24
20	 Jimmy Herget	 R	 2-1	 2.01	 41
21	 Tyson Miller	 R	 0-0	 6.52	 7
23	 Brock Burke	 L	 0-4	 6.80	 53
24	 Scott Engler	 R	 1-0	 4.63	 14
28	 Jake Lemoine	 R	 4-2	 3.45	 24
31	 Joe Gatto	 R	 0-2	 4.38	 11
39	 Wes Benjamin	 L	 1-2	 8.51	 19 
59	 Hyeon-Jong Yang	 L	 0-1	 5.48	 17 
65	 Collin Wiles	 R	 2-0	 4.31	 36
66	 James Jones	 L	 2-2	 5.71	 19

COACHES
#	 Coach	 Position
22	 Kenny Holmberg	 Manager
41 	 Bill Simas	 Pitching Coach
99	 Chase Lambin	 Hitting Coach
33	 Kawika Emsley-Pai	 Coach
	 Carlos Olivas	 Athletic Trainer
	 Wade Lamont	 Strength Coach
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0 Delino DeShields 2B

6 Yonny Hernandez (S) 3B

3 Leody Taveras (S) CF

10 Elier Hernandez LF

80 Curtis Terry 1B

2 Ryan Dorow SS

12 Charles Leblanc DH

5 Jack Kruger C

11 Carl Chester RF

31 RHP Akeel Morris

51 RHP Drew Anderson

49 Braden Bishop

2 Jason Krizan (L)

22 Jason Vosler (L)

9 Joey Bart

10 Joe McCarthy (L)

7 Mitchell Tolman (L)

48 Bryce Johnson (S)

14 Peter Maris (L)

5 Drew Robinson (L)
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